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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERARE RIFLE 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO 

- INSTUCTION BOOK 3516 

DD FORM 
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ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66521204 
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ORD~ 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI 

UPC 

0 4 7700 257161 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. !COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 
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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST ·NEW GUNS 

GuN sERIAL # Geo 5·z 12-<It{--

OP# OPERATION NAME 

420 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

480 & MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
j2.so LBS +r- .s LBS I 
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OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ,c:;;;) 
~ K.__. 5 /ii /~// <") v) 

CONT. 

C/ -:? G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I / })_ 
,__-;;, !:.' 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ~~ 6/-J. /2 
~ -- -~ ') / (;,{ '7. - Gp<.:::> 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND /---~ FAIL 

650 TARGET 
~~ 
( PAS~' FAIL ..____,_.. 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

/ / 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION " 
_I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS D2.l}(; ~~ J-5J-- dJ-C( c2__f-,b-
MAX4.0 LBS -- ----

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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.· . . 
AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 

. JNITIAL &"CYCLE TESTS- . 
2":£50 LBS". ·.(pfu.s or.minus o·.so CBS) 

:'$ERlAL NO.-,..----·_· ___ :_r. -,,'Le--. ~-
,.-;:·· . ,. 

; 

3;00 LBS .. (plu-Ei or minus 0.(5 LBS} 
4,00 LBS (plus Oi mlnus 1.00 LBS) 

l . 

· · · -, ·' DATE--'-.) J._J -,_-'-'_(l_,_· .._! ~_o.......,EJ:~·· _· _· ___ .-~_· __ 

TE;STER -·--'s"'""· -'-'-" .h:.....·.:._· ---"---'-------

2.50 LBS ~.5G l.,.BS AFTER FINAL TEST & TO RESET·· 
lNITIAL · 50 CYCLES· .Z.50 LBS COMMENTS 

PULL #i 

PULL #3 " jO,·. 
~ .. 

PULL#4 . "~ l,.L{ 
PULL#5 ·1 

... 
. TOTAL n 

«.)9. 
; . 

3,DO LBS 3,00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20·CYCLES .. COMMENTS 

' 
; 

PULL #1 3;/') r:y- ~~1~S- I 

•. . ·. 

·• 

PU~L#2 G.~o ~i. 1'3 : 
.. .. ·. ·. 

PULL #3 3~d~ : .: :{a0~ ' ' 

·:s ~~I' :.tD lo -. : 
PULL#4 

: 

PULL#5 ~.0·K· 2), q j .. 

··TOTAL 1b-:j3 f IS: ii/ •':. 

3aD3 
.. \ 

AVERAGE 3~ ():1 

4.00 LBS · 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETTING GREATER · RESET TO 4 LB~ FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS TARGET &ACCURACY 

-
PULL #1 L/~ I~ ~ 7>.,Pi lf- ' 

. 3~qs-. 
PULL #2 3;24 3~gq. ' 

. ~0·~7 
PULL #3 · 1/-., 01 tL3 o 1-i~l:J 

PULL #4 tt~~o 11·; '.lS-'· !)} i·1 
Lj, t~ 

·. 

L{. ~ <? 3,593 PULL #5 
. . 

,);}[),3Lf ;) D , lo (n j JeJ1ff-I TOTAL 

AVERAGE L/~07· .Lft!:"~ . ... ··-······-·:-?!'. I ·l/,,()/. - .. 
. . 

':' 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: 86521204. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/04/2005 12:43 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average x Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 
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to 
to 
to 
to 

#1: 
Centroid 
Centroid 
Centroid 
Centroid 

Target 
Target 
Target 
Target 

0.045 
0.128 
0.135 
0.,74:7 
0.176 

#1: 0.201 
#1: 0.142 
#1: 0.352 
#1: 0.280 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6521204. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 11/04/2005 
FILE TIME: 12:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MA.X RADIUS : 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.088 
0.152 
0.176 
2.098 
1.766 
2.424 
0.181 
1.351 
0.732 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.339 

-0.081 
-0.186 
-0.319 
-0.583 
-0.928 
0.656 
1.170 
0.918 

-0.102 
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y 

0.098 
0.216 
0 .450 
0.276 
0.024 

-0.737 
-0.831 

0.478 
0.614 
0.935 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6521204. 0 POINT:ff x 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: -0.091 
FILE DATE: 11/04/2005 2 : 0.042 
FILE TIME: 12:43 3 : 0.278 

4: 0.413 
x CENTROID: -0.075 5: 0.713 
y CENTROID: 0.268 6: 1.017 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.279 7: -0 .450 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.509 8: -1.492 
VERT SPREAD: 1.114 9: -0.394 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.518 10: 0.789 
MIN RADIUS: 0.020 
MAX RADIUS: 1.418 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.643 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
0.281 
0.402 
0.245 
0.106 
0.216 
0.532 
0.738 
0.317 

-0.376 
0.224 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6521204. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 11/04/2005 
FILE TIME: 12:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.051 
0.176 
0.184 
1. 793 
1. 367 
1.900 
0.370 
1.046 
0.684 

2 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.532 
0.913 
0.152 

-0.646 
-0.880 
-0.651 
-0.290 
-0.253 
0.183 
0.429 
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y 
0.258 

-0.229 
-0.485 
-0.577 

0.399 
0.326 
0.459 
0.710 
0.790 
0.114 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6521204. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 11/04/2005 
FILE TIME: 12:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.102 
-0.144 
0.176 
1.510 
1. 979 
1.989 
0.485 
1. 323 
0.741 

1 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.584 
0.478 
0.308 
0.214 

-0.259 
-0.273 
-0.678 
-0.926 
-0.413 
-0.058 
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y 

-0.017 
-0.272 
-0.607 
-0.714 
-0.800 
-0.598 
-0.441 

0.238 
0.597 
1.179 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G652l204. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: ll/04/2005 
FILE TIME: 12:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.366 
0.185 
0.410 
2.630 
l.972 
2.797 
0.392 
1.742 
0.933 

3 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

lO: 

x 
0.126 
0.438 
0.443 

-0.363 
-0.785 
-0.014 
-0.147 
l.73l 
1.845 
0.387 
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y 
-0.221 
-0.201 
-0.560 
-0.347 

0.046 
0.359 
1.412 
1. 267 
0.55l 

-0.459 

2 3 4 5 6 
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